
S.No. Name of Central Deptts Classificatio
n of post

% of ESM

Total ESM Total ESM

GP C
12 0 12 2 16.67

GP D
0 0 0 0 0.00

GP C 116 16 116 16 13.79
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C

2820 272 2740 264 9.64
GP D

0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 5199 312 4633 305 6.58
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 15 1 16 1 6.25

GP D 109 2 106 2 1.89

GP C 16227 904 17065 905 5.30
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 558 50 566 24 4.24
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 29179 1048 28787 1017 3.53
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 31 1 31 1 3.23
GP D 0 0.00
GP C 37724 1177 36635 1145 3.13

DATA ON RESERVATION OF ESM IN CCS&Ps FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDING 30 June 2021

(As on 15th May 2022)

M/o Labour and Employment

M/o Tribal Affairs

Department of Science and 
Technology

D/o Space

Department of Heavy Industry

Overall strength & percentage 
as on 30 June 2021

M/o Electronics & IT 

Defence Finance

Department of Defence

Group 'C' @ 10% & Group 'D' @ 20%

10
Department of Revenue

7

9

2

3

4

5

Department of Defence Research & 
Development

1

Strength of personnel in the 
Estt as on  01 Jan 2021

6

8



GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 1843 42 1843 42 2.28
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 52380 941 50825 967 1.90
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 100733 1797 99025 1593 1.61
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 1197 15 1199 16 1.33
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 94 1 93 1 1.08
GP D 29 0 29 0 0.00
GP C

6087 27 6203 40 0.64
GP D

142 4 142 3 2.11
GP C 167 1 156 1 0.64
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 193 1 193 1 0.52
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 266 1 266 1 0.38
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 7526 2 6979 1 0.01
GP D 473 0 1068 0 0.00
GP C 452 88 444 0 0.00
GP D 3877 15 1444 6 0.42
GP C 64 0 55 0 0.00
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 14 0 14 0 0.00
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 164 2 0 0 0.00
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00

M/o Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises

D/o Home

Department of Expenditure

Department of Fertilizers

Department of Pharmaceuticals

Ministry  of Civil Aviation

M/o Coal

Department of Commerce

Department of Telecommunications

Department of Posts

M/o External Affairs

10

15
Department of Financial Services

16 Ministry of Urban Development

18

20

17

13

14

12
Department of Defence Production

19

22

23

24

11

21



GP C 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP B 11 1 1 0 0.00
GP C 46 25 8 0 0.00
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 5 0 0 0 0.00
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 107 2 107 0 0.00
GP D 0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C 758469 7545 826579 7633 0.00
GP D 306658 8603 322476 8631 0.00
GP C

102 1 102 0 0.00
GP D

0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C

13 0 13 0 0.00
GP D

0 0 0 0 0.00
GP C

52 0 0 0 0.00
GP D

0 0 0 0 0.00
GP B 11 1 1 0 0.00

GP C 1021855 14272 1084705 13976 1.29

GP D 311288 8624 325265 8642 2.66

Grand Total 1333154 22897 1409971 22618 1.60

GP C

GP D

GP C

CCS&Ps not submitted their report (as on 15th May 2022)

Total

Department of Scientific and 
Industrial Research

Department of Pension and 
Pensioners' Welfare

D/o Higher Education

M/o Textiles

Railway

Department of Rural Development

Department of Administrative 
Reforms and Public Grievances

Department of Atomic Energy

Department of Development of North 
Eastern Region

M/o Power

27

28

31

34

33

30

32

29

26

25



GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

M/o Earth Sciences

M/o Environment, Forests & Climate 
Change

Department of Agriculture and 
Cooperation and Farmers Welfare

Department of Exservicemen Welfare

Department for Promotion of Industry 
and Internal Trade

Eastern Region

Department of Agricultural Research 
and Education

Department of Animal Husbandry and 
Dairying

Department of Chemicals and 
Petrochemicals

Department of Consumer Affairs

Department of Food and Public 
Distribution

M/o Corporate Affairs

M/o Culture

44

43

42

34

38

37

36

35

39

40

40

46

45



GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

D/o Legal Affairs

Legislative Department

M/o Mines

M/o Minority Affairs

Department of invesment & Public 
Asset Management

Department of Economic Affairs

M/0 Food Processing Industries

D/o School Education & Literacy

M/o Information and Broadcasting

M/ o Public Enterprises

M/o AYUSH

M/o Health & FW

D/o Health Research

59

58

53

57

56

48

47

52

51

50

49

55

54



GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

M/o Panchayati Raj 

M/o Parliamentary Affairs

Department of Personnel and 
Training 

M/o Tourism

M/o Water Resources, River 
Development & Ganga 
Rejenuveration

M/o Shipping

D/o Social Justice & Empowerment

D/o Disability Affairs

Department of Statistics

M/o Steel

M/o New and Renewable Energy 
Sources

Department of Road Transport and 
Highways

M/o Petroleum & Natural Gas 
64

63

62

61

60

71

70

69

72

65

68

67

66



GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

GP C

GP D

M/o Skill Development & 
Entrepreneurship

M/o Women and Child Development

D/o Sports 

M/o Youth Affairs and sports

D/o Water Resources, R D & G R (M/o 
Jal Shakti)

76

75

74

73

77


