DATA ON RESERVATION OF ESM IN CCS&Ps FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDING 30 June 2021

(As on 15th May 2022)

Group 'C' @ 10% & Group 'D' @ 20%

<u>S.No.</u>	ame of Central Deptts Classificatio n of post		Strength of personnel in the Estt as on 01 Jan 2021		Overall strengt as on 30	% of ESM	
			Total	ESM	Total	ESM	
1	M/o Tribal Affairs	GP C	12	0	12	2	16.67
ı		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
2	M/o Labour and Employment	GP C	116	16	116	16	13.79
		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
3	D/o Space	GP C	2820	272	2740	264	9.64
3		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
4	Department of Defence Research & Development	GP C	5199	312	4633	305	6.58
4		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
5	Department of Science and Technology	GP C	15	1	16	1	6.25
		GP D	109	2	106	2	1.89
6	Department of Defence	GP C	16227	904	17065	905	5.30
U		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
7	M/o Electronics & IT	GP C	558	50	566	24	4.24
,		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
8	Defence Finance	GP C	29179	1048	28787	1017	3.53
		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
9	Department of Heavy Industry	GP C	31	1	31	1	3.23
		GP D	0				0.00
10	Department of Revenue	GP C	37724	1177	36635	1145	3.13

10		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
11	M/o External Affairs	GP C	1843	42	1843	42	2.28
11		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
12	Department of Defence Production	GP C	52380	941	50825	967	1.90
12		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
13	Department of Posts	GP C	100733	1797	99025	1593	1.61
13		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
14	Department of Telecommunications	GP C	1197	15	1199	16	1.33
14		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
15	Department of Financial Services	GP C	94	1	93	1	1.08
10		GP D	29	0	29	0	0.00
16	Ministry of Urban Development	GP C	6087	27	6203	40	0.64
		GP D	142	4	142	3	2.11
17	M/o Micro, Small & Medium	GP C	167	1	156	1	0.64
17	Enterprises	GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
18	Department of Commerce	GP C	193	1	193	1	0.52
10		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
19	D/o Home	GP C	266	1	266	1	0.38
19		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
20	M/o Coal	GP C	7526	2	6979	1	0.01
		GP D	473	0	1068	0	0.00
21	Ministry of Civil Aviation	GP C	452	88	444	0	0.00
		GP D	3877	15	1444	6	0.42
22	Department of Fertilizers	GP C	64	0	55	0	0.00
		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
23	Department of Pharmaceuticals	GP C	14	0	14	0	0.00
		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
24	Department of Expenditure	GP C	164	2	0	0	0.00
		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00

	Die Hielen Edwartien	00.0			1		1
25	D/o Higher Education	GP C	0	0	0	0	0.00
		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
	Department of Administrative	GP B	11	1	1	0	0.00
26	Reforms and Public Grievances	GP C	46	25	8	0	0.00
		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
27	Department of Pension and	GP C	5	0	0	0	0.00
21	Pensioners' Welfare	GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
28	M/o Power	GP C	107	2	107	0	0.00
20		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
29	Railway	GP C	758469	7545	826579	7633	0.00
29		GP D	306658	8603	322476	8631	0.00
30	Department of Rural Development	GP C	102	1	102	0	0.00
30		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
31	Department of Scientific and	GP C	13	0	13	0	0.00
31	Industrial Research	GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
32	M/o Textiles	GP C	52	0	0	0	0.00
32		GP D	0	0	0	0	0.00
	Total	GP B	11	1	1	0	0.00
		GP C	1021855	14272	1084705	13976	1.29
		GP D	311288	8624	325265	8642	2.66
	Grand Total		1333154	22897	1409971	22618	1.60
						•	

CCS&Ps not submitted their report (as on 15th May 2022)

33	Department of Atomic Energy	GP C			
55		GP D			
	Department of Development of North	GP C			
3/1	Fastern Region				

) ''1	Luotom Region	GP D			
25	Department of Agriculture and Cooperation and Farmers Welfare	GP C			
35		GP D			
36	, . .	GP C			
30	and Education	GP D			
37	Department of Animal Husbandry and	GP C			
31	Dairying	GP D			
38	Department of Chemicals and	GP C			
30	Petrochemicals	GP D			
39	Department for Promotion of Industry and Internal Trade	GP C			
39		GP D			
10	Department of Consumer Affairs	GP C			
40		GP D			
40	Department of Food and Public Distribution	GP C			
40		GP D			
42	M/o Corporate Affairs	GP C			
42		GP D			
43	M/o Culture	GP C			
43		GP D			
44	Department of Exservicemen Welfare	GP C			
44		GP D			
45	M/o Earth Sciences	GP C			
45		GP D			
46	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	GP C			
46	Change	GP D			
	1				

47	Department of invesment & Public Asset Management	GP C			
47		GP D			
	Department of Economic Affairs	GP C			
48		GP D			
40	M/0 Food Processing Industries	GP C			
49		GP D			
50	M/o AYUSH	GP C			
50		GP D			
	M/o Health & FW	GP C			
51		GP D			
50	D/o Health Research	GP C			
52		GP D			
50	M/ o Public Enterprises	GP C			
53		GP D			
	D/o School Education & Literacy	GP C			
54		GP D			
	M/o Information and Broadcasting	GP C			
55		GP D			
50	D/o Legal Affairs	GP C			
56		GP D			
 7	Legislative Department	GP C			
57		GP D			
	M/o Mines	GP C			
58		GP D			
5 0	M/o Minority Affairs	GP C			
59		GP D			

	M/o New and Renewable Energy Sources	GP C			
60		GP D			
0.4	M/o Panchayati Raj	GP C			
61		GP D			
	M/o Parliamentary Affairs	GP C			
62		GP D			
00	Department of Personnel and	GP C			
63	Training	GP D			
64	M/o Petroleum & Natural Gas	GP C			
04		GP D			
65	Department of Road Transport and	GP C			
65	Highways	GP D			
66	M/o Shipping	GP C			
00		GP D			
67	D/o Social Justice & Empowerment	GP C			
07		GP D			
68	D/o Disability Affairs	GP C			
00		GP D			
69	Department of Statistics	GP C			
09		GP D			
70	M/o Steel	GP C			
70		GP D			
71	M/o Tourism	GP C			
		GP D			
	M/o Water Resources, River	GP C			
72	Development & Ganga Rejenuveration	GP D			

70	M/o Women and Child Development	GP C			
73		GP D			
74	D/o Sports	GP C			
74		GP D			
75	M/o Youth Affairs and sports	GP C			
75		GP D			
76	F., 4	GP C			
10		GP D			
77	D/o Water Resources, R D & G R (M/o Jal Shakti)	GP C			
		GP D			